STATE OF KANSAS

SENATE CHAMBER

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move to amend SB 120, on page 1, in line 27, by striking "320" and inserting "160";

On page 2, in line 39, by striking "paragraphs" and inserting "paragraph"; also in line 39, by striking "and (a)(3)"; in line 40, after "lands" by inserting "of less than 640 acres"; also in line 40, after "funds" by inserting "in the southeast Kansas counties of Cherokee, Crawford, Labette and Neosho"

Senator
